FORM PTO-1618A | Expires 06/30/99 FFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

01 FC: 02 FC:8 2013 JAN 21 AM 9: 14

01-24-2003 102346172

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Atty. Ref.: 60038.800300

### FINANCE OF AMBECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type  New    - 7   - 03	Conveyance Type  Assignment  Security Agreement  Merger  Change of Name  Conveyance Type  License  License  Munc Pro Tunc Assignmen  Effective Date  Month Day Year  01/07/2003
Conveying Party  Name AUTODESK CANADA INC.  Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Yea  01/07/2003
Individual General Partnership  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Receiving Party  Name AUTODESK, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1)  111 MCINNIS PARKWAY	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) SAN RAFAEL  City  General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation DELAWARE

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information Is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

[-FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	MICHAEL J. HUGHES			
Address (line 1)	IPLO INTELLECTUAL PROPE	ERTY LAW OFFICES		
Address (line 2)	1901 SOUTH BASCOM AVEN	UE, SUITE 660		
Address (line 3)	CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95	008		
Address (line 4)	UNITED STATES			
Correspon	dent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number 4	08.558.7890	
Name	MICHAEL J. HUGHES			
Address (line 1)	IPLO INTELLECTUAL PROPE	ERTY LAW OFFICES		
Address (line 2)	1901 SOUTH BASCOM AVEN	UE, SUITE 660		
Address (line 3) CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008				
Address (line 4)	UNITED STATES			
Pages		ges of the attached conveyance o	document # 3	
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e Registration Number (DO <i>NOT ENTER</i> I	<u> </u>	
Tra	demark Application Number(s		stration Number(s)	
		2567867	2144472 2137245	
		2190450	2273281 2197181	
-		2057654	2198104 2179583	
Number of	Proportios		<b>4</b> [16]	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 08-3240				
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees	:: Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	I WHOLES	au-0 0/11 0	17	
	J. HUGHES of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO- 1 618C Expires 06/30199 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 THADEWARKS ONLY
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  Corporation  Association  Association
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
<b>25 6 9 6 6 9 6 9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>
2137244 2201009 2266678

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### Power of Attorney

Registrant Autodesk, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation, and owner of the marks by assignment from Autodesk Canada Inc.) hereby appoints MICHAEL J. HUGHES (Registration No. 29,077), Raymond E. Roberts, Robert O. Guillot, and Larry B. Guernsey, and other authorized attorneys practicing within IPLO Intellectual Property Law Offices, attorneys at law, with power of appointment, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the trademarks identified on Attachment A hereto. Electronic communication contact information is telephone (408) 558-9950 [Direct dial (408) 558-7890], facsimile (408) 558-9960 and E-mail may be directed to Registrant's counsel at michaelh@iplo.com.

Executed this 7th day of January, 2003, at San Rafael, California.

Autodesk, Inc.

by Charles B. Harris, Vice President, Legal

#### **Assignment of Trademark Rights**

WHEREAS, Autodesk Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation, whose principal office is situated at 10 rue Duke, Montreal Quebec, H3C 2L7 (Assignor), is the owner of the following trademarks in the United States of America:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Attorney Reference
DISCREET	2567867	05 May 2002	60038.218701
FIRE	2144472	17 March 1998	60038.220001
FLAME	2137245	17 February 1998	60038.220101
FLINT	2190450	22 September 1998	60038.220201
FLINT RT	2273281	31 August 1999	60038.220301
FROST	2197181	20 October 1998	60038.220401
INFERNO	2057654	29 April 1997	60038.220801
MOUNTSTONE	2198104	20 October 1998	60038.221001
RIOT	2179583	04 August 1998	60038.221401
SPARKS	2574796	06 June 2002	60038.221501
STONE	2194821	13 October 1998	60038.221601
STREAM	2215570	29 December 1998	60038.221701
VAPOUR	2137244	17 February 1998	60038.221801
WIRE	2201009	03 November 1998	60038.221901
SMOKE	2266678	03 August 1998	60038.222001

WHEREAS, Autodesk, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose registered office is at 111 McInnis Parkway, San Rafael, California 94903, has, for good and valuable consideration, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration as successor to that portion of the business of Autodesk Canada Inc. to which the marks relates.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, an authorized officer of Assignor, hereby specifically assigns and acknowledges the transfer of the rights to the above-identified mark(s), together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the mark, and an authorized officer of Assignee acknowledges acceptance of such.

Signature: Marcia K. Sterling, Secretary
Date: January 7 2003
Assignee: Autodesk, Inc.
Signature: Charles B. Harris, Vice President, Legal
Date: 01/07/03

Assignor: Autodesk Canada Inc. ///

Assignment60038.800300USA.DOC

# IPLO® Intellectual Property Law Offices

Michael J. Hughes Robert O. Guillot Raymond E. Roberts Larry B. Guernsey 1901 S. Bascom Avenue, Suite 660 Campbell, California 95008 Telephone: (408) 558-9950 Facsimile: (408) 558-9960 www.iplo.com

Direct Dial: (408) 558-7890 E-mail: MichaelH@iplo.com

#### 13 January 2003

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Assignment Recordation Our Ref: 60038.800300

Sir:

Enclosed please find:

A recordation Form Cover Sheet with respect to the enclosed Assignment of Trademarks:

A copy of an Assignment Recordation of the following U.S. Trademark Applications, from Autodesk Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation, to Autodesk, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 111 McInnis Parkway, San Rafael, California 94903:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Attorney Ref.
DISCREET	2567867	05 May 2002	60038.218701
FIRE	2144472	17 March 1998	60038.220001
FLAME	2137245	17 February 1998	60038.220101
FLINT	2190450	22 September 1998	60038.220201
FLINT RT	2273281	31 August 1999	60038.220301

P:\IPLO\VIVIAN\MASTER\TRANSMITTALS\TRANSMITTAL- RECORDATION ASSIGNMENT.doc

FROST	2197181	20 October 1998	60038.220401
INFERNO	2057654	29 April 1997	60038.220801
MOUNTSTONE	2198104	20 October 1998	60038.221001
RIOT	2179583	04 August 1998	60038.221401
SPARKS	2574796	06 June 2002	60038.221501
STONE	2194821	13 October 1998	60038.221601
STREAM	2215570	29 December 1998	60038.221701
VAPOUR	2137244	17 February 1998	60038.221801
WIRE	2201009	03 November 1998	60038.221901
SMOKE	2266678	03 August 1998	60038.222001

The Power of Attorney Form;

A check in the amount of Three Hundred-Ninety dollars (\$390.00) to cover the appropriate fee as required under 37 CFR 3.41. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees in which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Account No. 08-3240.

Please return the recorded assignment to the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

Michael J. Hughes

MJH/vme Enclosures

P:\IPLO\VIVIAN\MASTER\TRANSMITTALS\TRANSMITTAL- RECORDATION ASSIGNMENT.doc

#### Attachment A

Listing of US trademark Registrations acquired and owned by Autodesk Inc. (by assignment from Autodesk Canada Inc.).

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Attorney Reference
DISCREET	2567867	05 May 2002	60038.218701
FIRE	2144472	17 March 1998	60038.220001
FLAME	2137245	17 February 1998	60038.220101
FLINT	2190450	22 September 1998	60038.220201
FLINT RT	2273281	31 August 1999	60038.220301
FROST	2197181	20 October 1998	60038.220401
INFERNO	2057654	29 April 1997	60038.220801
MOUNTSTONE	2198104	20 October 1998	60038.221001
RIOT	2179583	04 August 1998	60038.221401
SPARKS	2574796	06 June 2002	60038.221501
STONE	2194821	13 October 1998	60038.221601
STREAM	2215570	29 December 1998	60038.221701
VAPOUR	2137244	17 February 1998	60038.221801
WIRE	2201009	03 November 1998	60038.221901
SMOKE	2266678	03 August 1998	60038.222001

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003**